

'ICE

Form	PTO.	-15	95			_
OF	FICE	05	6 (15)	1.7	RECURE	5

OFFICE OF THE RECURS	02289731	U.S. Department of Commerce
202 HOV 13 AM IO: 58 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET -	PATENTS ONLY // · /3. 82
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patorigi Fall Adocuments Wincopy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Kevin R. Covi et al. q) b) Raymond Longhi h) c) Edward J. Seminaro i) d) Steven G. Shevach j) e) k) f) l)		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
More names attached? Y x	N	More names attached? <u>Y</u> <u>x N</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>x</u> Assign	ment	
4. Application number: 10/232,258 Filed with new application: y	Filed: es <u>X</u> no	August 30, 2002
Execution date(s):		
d) <u>August 27, 2002</u> j) _		
Additional numbers	attached?Y _x	N
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Floyd A. Gonzalez IBM Corporation Intellectual Property 2455 South Road, P386 Poughkeepsie, New Yor	iled: - Law	 6. Total # of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 . 8. Charge to Deposit Account
Foughkeepsie, New Tol	K 12001	09-0463 (IBM).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
information is true and correct and original document. Susan L. Nelson		ledge and belief, the foregoing s a true copy of the
21/2002 LMUELLER 00000311 090463 10232258 FC:8021 40.00 CH	_ y y	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and document:4
Express Mail Label No. (if applicat	le):	_Docket No.: POU920020095US1

I BM Docket No: POU920020095US1

A S S I G N M E N T

Whereas, we

(1) Kevin R. Covi of Glenford
County of Ulster and State of New York

(2) Raymond Longhi of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess and State of New York

(3) Edward J. Seminaro of Milton County of Ulster and State New York

(4) Steven G. Shevach of Hurley County of Ulster and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in DEVICE FOR SENSING TEMPERATURE OF AN ELECTRONIC CHIP

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1)	(2) 8.27.02	(3) 8/29/02
(4) 8/27/02		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL SUSTINESS MATERIES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinatter called IEM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, was, the above named, hereby coll, assign and transfer to IBM. Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and Foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention sat Forth in said application to IBM. Its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may soply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	
	on	Kevin R. Covi
(2)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on <u>6-27-02</u>	Raymond Longhi
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 8-29-02	Edward J. Seminaro 8/29/02
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 8/27/02.	Steven G. Shevach 8/27/02

A S S I G N M E N T

Whereas, we

(1) Kevin R. Covi of Glenford
County of Ulster and State of New York

(2) Raymond Longhi of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess and State of New York

(3) Edward J. Seminaro of Milton County of Ulster and State New York

(4) Steven G. Shevach of Hurley County of Ulster and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in DEVICE FOR SENSING TEMPERATURE OF AN ELECTRONIC CHIP

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1)_		(2)	8 37-02	(3)	
(4)	8/27/02				

whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on	Kevin R. Covi
(2)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on \$37-02	Raymond Longhi
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on	Edward J. Seminaro
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 8/2//02	Steven G. Shevach 8/27/02

A S S I G N M E N T

Whereas, we

(1) Kevin R. Covi of Glenford
County of Ulster and State of New York

(2) Raymond Longhi of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess and State of New York

(3) Edward J. Seminaro of Milton County of Ulster and State New York

(4) Steven G. Shevach of Hurley County of Ulster and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in DEVICE FOR SENSING TEMPERATURE OF AN ELECTRONIC CHIP

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1)_	11-04-02,	(2) 8-27-02	(3)
(4)	8/27/02		

whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACRINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at armonk, New York, 18504, (horeimafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and Service patents to be obtained therefor:

new therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, excign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the titing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Sauce any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign tetters Patent on said invention and I will execute ASS papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 11-04-02	Kevin R. Covi
(2)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on <u>6-27-02</u>	Raymond Lenghi
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	Edward J. Seminaro
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 8/2//02	Steven G. Shevach 8/27/02

RECORDED: 11/13/2002